RESOLUTION NO. 2023 -

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NATIONAL CITY, CALIFORNIA, APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO POLICY NUMBERS 704 "LIMITATION ON CITY APPROVED SPECIAL EVENTS WITHIN THE CITY" AND 802 "CITY SUPPORT FOR SPECIAL EVENTS, ACTIVITIES, PROGRAMS AND SERVICES" OF THE CITY COUNCIL POLICY MANUAL

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of National City has approved a Policy Manual, setting forth administrative and operating policies; and,

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the City Council to amend Policy Numbers 704 and 802 of said Policy Manual to allow events by Temporary Use Permit in El Toyon Park.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NATIONAL CITY, CALIFORNIA, DOES RESOLVE, DECLARE, DETERMINE, AND ORDER AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the City Council hereby authorizes the amendment of Policy Numbers 704 and 802 of the City Council Policy Manual as set forth in the attached Exhibits "C" and "D" of the report.

Section 2: That the City Clerk shall certify to the passage and adoption of this Resolution and enter it into the book of original Resolutions.

PASSED and ADOPTED this 15th day of August, 2023.

Ron Morrison, Mayor

ATTEST:

Shelley Chapel, MMC, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Barry J. Schultz, City Attorney